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Notice 
All the Faculty Members, Research Scholars and Students are hereby informed that Faculty of 
Commerce and Management in collaboration with Women's Study Center, Integral University is 
organizing an e-seninar on "Mission Shakti-Phase l" on 25hSeptember, 2021 from 10:00 
am onw ards. 

The E-senminar is designed to discuss the several financial support schemes specifically designed 
for working women. housewives and students to strengthen and empower the women to achieve 
an independent and stable position in society. The E-seminar will be followed by questions from 
participants in the end. 

To Register and join the program. kindly check the link provided below: 

Google Meet Link for E-seminar bups://meet gooule.com/ivk-dshj-oms 

Dr. Syed Shahid Mazhar Prof. A. K. Saxena 

Head, DCBM Dean, FCM 



INTEGRAL 
UNIVERSITY 

A Report 
on 

E-Seminar 

Organized 
by 

Faculty of Commerce and Business Management 
In 

Collaboration with Women Study Centre 
"Mission Shakti" initiated by Government of Uttar Pradesh 

September 25, 2021 

Faculty of Commerce and Management in Collaboration with Women 

Study Centre organized an E-Seminar under "Mission Shakti" initiated by 

Government of Uttar Pradesh under the guidance of Prof A.K Saxena, 

Dean, Faculty of Commerce and Management and Dr. S. S Mazhar, Head, 

Department of Commerce and Business Management. The program included 

talks on Issues related to education, safety, freedom and equality of women 

in society, it specially focused on empowerment of women by giving them 

financial independence. 

Our eminent Guest Ms. Amrita Bhatty, Manager, Bank of Baroda, Lucknow 

specifically focused on the theme of program and discussed in length about 

several financial support schemes specifically designed for working women, 

house wife and students to strengthen and empower them to achieve an 

independent and stable position in society. She àlso emphasized on the 

importance of higher education of women that will help them to attain a 

respectable place in society. There were 137 enthusiastic participants in total, 

who took part in the E-seminar. A doubt clearing question/ answer session 

preceded the lecture, which helped the students to interact with the speaker 

and clear their doubts. Dr. Rizwana Atiq and Ms. Nazia Akhlag cpordinated 
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the program very well. 
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Our Eminent Speaker Ms. Amrita Bhatty, Manager, Bank of Baroda, Lucknow 
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Attendance 
E-Seminar 

Mission Shakti Phase I 
25th September 2021 Name 

E-Mail Address Gender Mahvish Ansari 
mahvishv@student.iul.ac.in Female Nashra kausar nkausar@student.iul.ac.in Female 

MOHAMMAD WARIS 
mohmmadwa786@gmail.com Male 

Shivangi Srivastava rshivangi@student.iul.ac.in Female 
DR FARHINA SARDAR farhina@iul.ac.in Female 

KHAN 

Umar uabbasi@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Zoya Majid zoyam@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Ramsha Shamim Ramshasha@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Ummulwara waraiu@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Varisha Khan Varishakh@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Vishal Kumar Sahani vishaliu@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Shalini Verma skverma@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Shalini Singh singhshalini2108@gmail.com Female 

Mohd. Nabeel Ashraf mnabeelal@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Sheikh Alisha sheikalis@student.iul.ac.inin Female 

Umme kulsoom Ummekulso@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Male MOHD ZOHA KHAN zohak@student.iul.ac.in 

Male Saquib Alam saquibb@student.iul.ac.in 

Male Arpit Kumar Singh arpitkr@student.iul.ac.in 

Male 
Saud saudlko@student.iul.ac.in 

saniyam@student.iul.ac.in Female 
Saniya Masood 

Sana khanam skhanam@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Sara Nezam sarashk@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Ujala khan ujala@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Varun Kumar singh varunsin@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Namrah Arshad namraha@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Mohd Suhail mohammedd@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Wasiya hasan wasiiyah@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Dharmendra Maurya dharme@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Salma Mahtab salmam@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Reyaz Hassan reyazh@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Ubaidur Rahman ubaidurra@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Shivansh Singh Sshivansh@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Sanjana Gupta sanjanagu@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Suryansh Chaurasia suryansch@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Saif ali Saifalli@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Siddhant singh ssiddhant@student.iul.ac.in Male 



Nikhat khan 

Nikhatkh Suryansh singh student.iul.ac.in 
Ssuryansh278@gmail.com Female Priyanshu Yadav 

143pny143@gmail. Com Male Ramsha Khan 

ramshabco@student.iul.ac.in Male Shaista Mahtab 

shaistam@student.iul.ac.in Female Priyanjali Sharma 

Priyanjal@student.iul.ac.in Female Samreen Khan 
Female samreenk@student.iul.ac.in Mohd Faisal 
Female mffaisal@student.iul.ac.in Neha Ansari 
Male nehaans@student.iul.ac.in Muskan 

Female muskanbco@student.iul.ac.in PRIYANKA BAJPAI 
Female 

priyankabajpai61@gmail.com Female Shazia Jahangir 

shaziajah@student.iul.ac.in Female Sana Praveen 

sanaiui@student.iul.ac.in Female Naved raza khan 
Navedraza09@gmail.com Male Nadeem Alam 

nadeemal@student.iul.ac.in Male Uroos khan 
Uroosk@student.iul.ac. in Female Mohd gani 
mdgani@studenr.iul.ac.in Male 

Priya Keshari priyakesh@student.iul.ac.in Female 
Noorash Parveen 

noorash@student.iul.ac.in Female 
Shaheen bano shaheenb@student.iul.ac.in Female 
NAHID KHAN nahidkha@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Sonalika Singh Bhadoria singh.sonalika3794@gmail.com Female 
Mohd Sahil sahilmod@student.iul.ac.in Male 

svntiwari@student.iul.ac.in Female Shivangi Tiwari 

Male Sudhir Kushwaha sudhirkushwahabln241@gmail.com 
alishaif@student.iul.ac.in Male Shaif Ali 

Female sanavia@student.iul.ac.in Sanavia Hasan Farooqui 

Male Sachin Gupta sachingupta6712@gmail.com 
Kesharvanirahul0@gmail.com Male Rahul kesharwani 

Male Nitin Kumar nitingup@student.iul.ac.in 
Male Mohd yasir Yasirmohd@student.iul.ac.in 

Male Suraj Singh surajkaushik9151@gmail.com 
Female Sineha Chauhan chauhansn@student.iut.ac.in 

Male Naksh Pandey nakshp@student.iul.ac.in 

Male Osama khalid skhalid@student.iul.ac.in 
Male Shakil Khan khanshaki@student.iul.ac.in 

Female Sakshi Sakship@student.iul.ac.in 
Male Pritangshu bose Pritangsh@student.iul.ac.in 
Male Rehan fazal rehanfaz@student.iul.ac 

Female Prerna jha Prernajha@student.iul.ac.in 
Male Mohd Hasan hasanmd@student.iul.ac.in 

arslan9450775688@gmail.com Male Arslan Khan 



Mohd umar khan 
Umarkha@student.iul.ac.in Afrah Zameer Male 

afrahz@student.iul.ac.in Sadique Jamal Female 

sadiquej@student.iul.ac.in Chanda Kumari Male 

chandak@student.iul.ac.in Ayushi kumari Female 

kayushi@student.iul.ac.in Sania khan Female 

khsania@student.iul.ac.in Laiba lzhar Female 

laibai@student.iul.ac.in Pallavi Pritam Female 

palluy@student.iul.ac.in Female PRABHU DAYAL 
prabhuu@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Wajid Mehdi 
wajidmeh@student.iul.ac.in Male Saif Alam Ansari 
therocksaif123@gmail.com Male 

isha dixit 
mansidixit0614@gmail.com Female 

Zainab Ansari 
Zainaba3981@gmail.com Female 

Mukhi Srivastava 
dayalm@student.iul.ac.in Femal le 

Rabiya bano Sahara state road jankipuram Iko Female 

Samreen Ansari samreenansari179@gmail.com Female 

Amrishtha Singh amrishtha@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Prachi singh prachisi@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Mufaiz Malik Mufaizah@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Fariya fariyacom@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Alkashi naz Alkashinaaz@gmail.com Female 

Prashant Kumar Yadav prayadav@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Vimal tiwari vimalt@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Akanksha Verma akankshva@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Mohd Samir mdsamir@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Nazmeen Fatima fnazmeen@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Anvash khan anvash@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Ayushi rao ayushir@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Nitish Kumar Singh nitishsin@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Medhavi Gupta annu79055@gmail.com Female 

Ratnesh singh sratnesh@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Mohd Fahad Siddiqui fahsid0786@gmail.com Male 

Ayesha Farheen hayesha@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Nidhi Chauhan nidhich@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Mohammad Mustafa Raza mustafayo733@gmail.com Male 

Rani Chaudhary rchaudhar@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Sahil Altaf Ansari sahilalph@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Ryan Mohammad Said ryanbcom@student.iul.ac.in Male 

Mariyam Kulsoom mariyamkulsoom001@gmail.com Female 

Sagesse victoire mawamba Mawambasagesse@gmail.com Female 

Rati tiwari rititiwri@student.iul.ac.in Female 

Rekha kumari rekhab@student.iul.ac.in Female 
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